
PRIVATE TEACHER LISTING

AFM LOCAL 56 MEMBERS


(JULY 2025)


Below is a list of Local 56 members who teach private music lessons. 

Contact them directly for specific details (location, rates, etc).


BANJO

Carsten Forester	 	 (616) 405-5747	 carsten.forester@gmail.com


CELLO

Stacey Bosman-Tanner	 (616) 706-3092	 staceyetanner@gmail.com 

Lorene Turkalo	 	 (616) 456-1671	 turkalow@gmail.com


CLARINET

Erin Dowler		 	 (315) 200-5868	 eedowler@gmail.com

Stephanie Hovnanian	 (319) 331-2922	 swernli@hotmail.com

Gary McCourry	 	 (845) 913-5058	 garywmcourry@gmail.com

David Yandl		 	 (773) 787-3020	 dyandl@gmail.com


COMPOSITION/ARRANGING

Paul Keen	 	 	 (616) 874-1631	 pkeen01@gmail.com

Forrest Wakeman	 	 (616) 498-2886	 fwakeman@gmail.com

Greg Scheer	 	 (616) 301-4792	 greg@gregscheer.com


DOUBLE/STRING BASS

Ryan Bassett	 	 (814) 404-4029	 rmb5532@gmail.com

Mark Buchner	 	 (714) 390-5551	 buchnerbass@gmail.com

Carsten Forester	 	 (616) 405-5747	 carsten.forester@gmail.com

Michael Hovnanian	 (517) 648-0455	 michaelahovnanian@yahoo.com

Jonathan Reed	 	 (269) 930-3220	 jonathanreedbass@gmail.com


mailto:carsten.forester@gmail.com
mailto:staceyetanner@gmail.com
mailto:turkalow@gmail.com
mailto:eedowler@gmail.com
mailto:swernli@hotmail.com
mailto:garywmcourry@gmail.com
mailto:fwakeman@gmail.com
mailto:rmb5532@gmail.com
mailto:buchnerbass@gmail.com
mailto:carsten.forester@gmail.com
mailto:michaelahovnanian@yahoo.com
mailto:jonathanreedbass@gmail.com


DRUM SET

Fred Knapp		 	 (616) 430-2033	 fredknappmusic@icloud.com


ELECTRIC BASS

Carsten Forester	 	 (616) 405-5747	 carsten.forester@gmail.com


EUPHONIUM/BARITONE

Paul Carlson		 	 (505) 259-1403	 paulwilliamcarlson@yahoo.com

Paul Keen	 	 	 (616) 874-1631	 pkeen01@gmail.com

David Wells		 	 (616) 361-6546	 davidlynnwells@gmail.com


FLUTE

Paula Kasica		 	 (314) 517-4431	 pkasica@gmail.com

Judith Kemph	 	 (616) 975-8028	 kemphj@gmail.com

Gary McCourry	 	 (845) 913-5058	 garywmcourry@gmail.com


FRENCH HORN

Jodie White		 	 (716) 345-1590	 jodiesw@gmail.com


GUITAR

Carsten Forester	 	 (616) 405-5747	 carsten.forester@gmail.com


GUITAR/CLASSICAL

Brian Morris		 	 (616) 350-6405	 brianmorrisguitar@gmail.com


HARP

Beth Colpean	 	 (616) 304-2360	 ewooster1@yahoo.com
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MANDOLIN/OCTAVE MANDOLIN

Carsten Forester	 	 (616) 405-5747	 carsten.forester@gmail.com


MUSIC THEORY

Linda Missad	 	 (616) 453-6829	 lyra.linda.music@gmail.com


OBOE

Ellen Sherman	 	 (616) 446-1293	 ellensheerman@me.com


PERCUSSION

John Kasica		 	 (314) 471-1030	 johnkasica@gmail.com

Catherine Lee	 	 (443) 253-9832	 catherineperc@gmail.com


PIANO

Fred Knapp		 	 (616) 430-2033	 fredknappmusic@icloud.com

Wright McCargar	 	 (616) 550-4730	 wmccargar@yahoo.com

Linda Missad	 	 (616) 453-6829	 lyra.linda.music@gmail.com

Forrest Wakeman	 	 (616) 498-2886	 fwakeman@gmail.com


PIANO (JAZZ)

Robin Connell	 	 (616) 881-2330	 connellrobin101@gmail.com

Wright McCargar	 	 (616) 550-4730	 wmccargar@yahoo.com


PICCOLO

Paula Kasica		 	 (314) 517-4431	 pkasica@gmail.com

Judith Kemph	 	 (616) 975-8028	 kemphj@gmail.com


SAXOPHONE

Gary McCourry	 	 (845) 913-5058	 garywmcourry@gmail.com

David Yandl		 	 (773) 787-3020	 dyandl@gmail.com
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TROMBONE

Paul Keen	 	 	 (616) 874-1631	 pkeen01@gmail.com

John Scholten	 	 (616) 610-7587	 scholtenjohn74@gmail.com

David Wells		 	 (616) 361-6546	 davidlynnwells@gmail.com


TROMBONE/BASS

Paul Keen	 	 	 (616) 874-1631	 pkeen01@gmail.com


TRUMPET

Ryan Egeler		 	 (616) 802-2536	 ryan@ryanegeler.com

Ronald Evans	 	 (616) 633-1962	 evans1169@yahoo.com

Carrie Schafer	 	 (630) 740-1624	 carrieqb@gmail.com

Jodie White		 	 (716) 345-1590	 jodiesw@gmail.com


TUBA

Paul Carlson		 	 (505) 259-1403	 paulwilliamcarlson@yahoo.com

Paul Keen	 	 	 (616) 874-1631	 pkeen01@gmail.com

David Wells		 	 (616) 361-6546	 davidlynnwells@gmail.com


SONG WRITING

Greg Scheer	 	 (616) 301-4792	 greg@gregscheer.com


VIOLA

Barbara Corbato	 	 (616) 451-2807	 bcorbato@gmail.com

Susan Mora		 	 (616) 633-4378	 susanfiddlemora@gmail.com

Kristen Shoup	 	 (616) 308-5185	 shoupish@gmail.com

Leslie Van Becker	 	 (616) 459-2579	 leslievanbecker@gmail.com

Olga Ziabrikova 	 	 (269) 349-3301	 olgazia@hotmail.com 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VIOLIN

Haijin Choi	 	 	 (616) 881-2341 	 contact.haijinchoi@gmail.com

Caroline Freihofer		 (616) 460-1590	 clfreihofer@yahoo.com

Sterling Jenkins	 	 (616) 481-4667	 hcstoreng@gmail.com

Patty Kates	 	 	 (708) 267-4160	 katesviolin@sbcglobal.net

Diane McElfish Helle	 (616) 458-8706	 mcelfishhelle@comcast.net

Susan Mora		 	 (616) 633-4378 	 susanfiddlemora@gmail.com
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